The availability of facility amount is subject to 

closing adjustment made on the date of funding prior to disbursement 

9. Interest Rate 
16.0% (sixteen percent) per annum, accrued on daily basis, compounded and 
payable quarterly. 

10. Processing Fees Rs 45,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty Five Lakhs) + GST. (“Processing Fee”) 

11. Final Maturity Date 31st December, 2026 

12. Purpose 

i. Development and Construction of the Project 

ii. Upfront Fees 

iii. DSRA 

iv. Refinance Existing Lenders 

v. Land Payments 

vi. Unsecured Lender Payments